MANAMENTER 8359

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 00 NOV 20 AM 10: 26
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

100003470361--0 -11/20/00--01092--018 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*\*87.50

SUBJECT:	DIVA DECOR COMPANY		
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:			
			2. 4
<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>□</b> \$78.75	\$78.75 Filing Fee	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee		Filing Fee,
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	
			& Certificate of
		ADDITIONALLE COL	Status Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	GARY A. B.	ARKER	
Name (Printed or typed)			
ath styles			
2510 18th St. NORTH Address			
Addition			
r_ 0			
	ST. PETERSBURG, FL 337/3 City, State & Zip		
	Chy, State & Zhp		
722 895 9192			
	727 - 895 - 9692 Dayfime Telephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

74 (1/21/20)

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED 00 NOV 20 AM 10: 26

## **Diva Decor Company**

SECRETARY OF STALE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 1: NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: Diva Decor Company

ARTICLE 2: PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business of this Corporation shall be: 2510 18th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33713

ARTICLE 3: SHARES

All stock issued by this Corporation shall be common voting stock of a single class. The number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is: 1,000.

## ARTICLE 4: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name of the initial registered agent is Gary A. Barker, whose registered office is located at the place of business stated in Article 2 above.

## ARTICLE 5: INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

President and Director

Gary A. Barker

2510 18th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33713 (727) 895-9692

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 19 day of November, 2000.

Gary A. Barker, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.